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OFFICIAL DIVISION LIST
           2017-2018

04/02/2018

Behavioral Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 06/30/2018Chaircparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

Jun-xu Li, PhD 06/30/2018Chair-electjunxuli@buffalo.edu

William E. Fantegrossi, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerwefantegrossi@uams.edu

Susan K. Wood, PhD 06/30/2018Sec/treasurer-electsusan.wood@uscmed.sc.edu

Emily M. Jutkiewicz, PhD 06/30/2018Councilorejutkiew@umich.edu

Nicholas A. Moore, PhD 06/30/2019Councilornicholas.moore@crl.com

Kevin S. Murnane, PhD 06/30/2018Councilormurnane_ks@mercer.edu

Katherine L. Nicholson, DPhil 06/30/2019Councilorkatherine.nicholson@vcuhealth.org

Brenda M. Gannon, PhD 06/30/2019Communications OfficerGannonB@uthscsa.edu

Rachel Altshuler, BSc 06/30/2018Student/Postdoctoral Repaltshr@umich.edu

Julie E. Finnell, BS 06/30/2019Student/Postdoctoral Repjulie.finnell@uscmed.sc.edu

Jacques Nguyen, PhD 06/30/2018Student/Postdoctoral Repjdnguyen@scripps.edu

Charles P. France, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonfrance@uthscsa.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cancer Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 06/30/2019Chairbjornsti@uab.edu

Susan P. Cole, PhD 06/30/2019Past Chairspc.cole@queensu.ca

Jack C. Yalowich, PhD 06/30/2019Secretary/treasureryalowich.1@osu.edu

R. Kiplin  Guy, PhD 06/30/2019Past Sec/treasurerkip.guy@uky.edu

John S. S. Lazo, PhD 06/30/2019Councilorlazo@virginia.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2018Councilorjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2019Councilorthummel@uw.edu

Milu Cherian, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativemilucherry@gmail.com

Alan V. Smrcka, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonavsmrcka@umich.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15

Walter J. Koch, PhD 06/30/2018Chairwalter.koch@Temple.edu

David W. Busija, PhD 06/30/2018Chair-electdbusija@tulane.edu

Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerlindsey@tulane.edu

Amy C. Arnold, PhD 06/30/2018Sec/treasurer-electaca17@psu.edu

David B. Averill, PhD 06/30/2020Communications Officerdaverill@som.geisinger.edu

Hemal H. Patel, PhD 06/30/2019Memberhepatel@ucsd.edu

Michael Tranter, PhD 06/30/2019Membertrantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

Aaron J. Trask, PhD 06/30/2019Memberaaron.trask@nationwidechildrens.org

R. C. Webb, PhD 06/30/2019Membercwebb@augusta.edu



Amreen Mughal, MS 06/30/2019Student Representativeamreen.mughal@ndsu.edu

Alessandra Castaldi, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativealessandra.castaldi84@gmail.com

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonpgnegy@umich.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Awards Committee as of 7/13/15

R. C. Webb, PhD 06/30/2018Chaircwebb@augusta.edu

Alan Bass, PhD 06/30/2019Memberalan.bass@merck.com

Steven J. Feinmark, PhD 06/30/2019Membersjf1@columbia.edu

Richard H. Kennedy, PhD 06/30/2018MemberRichard.Kennedy@beaumont.org

Sarah M. Schumacher, PhD 06/30/2020Memberbasss4@ccf.org

Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD 07/01/2020Membersks2n@virginia.edu

Arsalan Syed, PhD 06/30/2020Memberausyed@gmail.com

Raymond J. Winquist, PhD 06/30/2018Memberwinquist@aol.com

Yang Zhang, PhD 06/30/2020Memberyzhan219@central.uh.edu

Amreen Mughal, MS 06/30/2019Student/Postdoctoral Repamreen.mughal@ndsu.edu

David B. Averill, PhD 06/30/2020Ex Officiodaverill@som.geisinger.edu

Stephanie W. Watts, PhD 06/30/2018Ex Officiowattss@msu.edu

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Competition Committee as of 7/13/15

Hemal H. Patel, PhD 06/30/2020Co-Chairhepatel@ucsd.edu

Michael Tranter, PhD 06/30/2019Chairtrantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

Fatima Z. Alshbool, PhD 06/30/2020Memberfzalshbool@utep.edu

John W. Calvert, PhD 06/30/2020Memberjcalver@emory.edu

John W. Elrod, PhD 06/30/2020Memberelrod@temple.edu

Suttira Intapad, PhD 06/30/2020Membersintapad@tulane.edu

Yagna P. Jarajapu, PhD 06/30/2020Memberjyagna@gmail.com

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 06/30/2019Memberfkhasawneh@utep.edu

Kristin M. Luther, PhD 06/30/2020Memberkristin.luther@cshs.org

Jan M. Schilling, DrMed 06/30/2019Memberjschilling@ucsd.edu

Hossam A. Shaltout, PhD 06/30/2018Memberhossamshaltout@gmail.com

Swapnil Sonkusare, PhD 06/30/2019Membersks2n@virginia.edu

Eman Gohar, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativeegohar@uab.edu

Robert N. Helsley, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativehelsler@ccf.org

Louise E. See Hoe, PhD 06/30/2019Postdoctoral Representativel.seehoe@uq.edu.au

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Program Committee as of 7/13/15

Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD 06/30/2019Chairlindsey@tulane.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 06/30/2019Past Chairfkhasawneh@utep.edu

David B. Averill, PhD 06/30/2020Memberdaverill@som.geisinger.edu

Natasha N. Chattergoon, PhD 06/30/2019Memberchatterg@ohsu.edu

Dayue D. Duan 06/30/2020Memberdduan@medicine.nevada.edu



Ahmed F. El-Yazbi, PhD 06/30/2019Memberelyazbi@yahoo.com

Ross D. Feldman, MD 06/30/2018Memberross.feldman@med.mun.ca

Laurel Grisanti, PhD 06/30/2020Membergrisantil@missouri.edu

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 06/30/2018Membermholinst@med.umich.edu

Nancy L. Kanagy, PhD 06/30/2018Membernkanagy@salud.unm.edu

Bradley K. McConnell, PhD 06/30/2019Memberbkmcconn@central.uh.edu

Jason N. Peart, PhD 06/30/2020Memberj.peart@griffith.edu.au

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD 06/30/2020Membernrusch@uams.edu

Cardiovascular Pharmacology Division Public Relations & Communications Committee as of 7/13/15

David B. Averill, PhD 06/30/2020Chairdaverill@som.geisinger.edu

Rayna J. Gonzales, PhD 06/30/2020Past Chairrjgonzal@arizona.edu

Thomas J. Beveridge, PhD 06/30/2019Membertombev@gmail.com

Debra I. Diz, PhD 06/30/2018Memberddiz@wakehealth.edu

Steven P. Jones, PhD 06/30/2018Membersteven.p.jones@louisville.edu

Vardan T. Karamyan, PhD 06/30/2018Membervardan.karamyan@ttuhsc.edu

Benedict R. Lucchesi, MD,PhD Memberbenluc@umich.edu

Nancy J. Rusch, PhD 06/30/2020Membernrusch@uams.edu

Ibolya Rutkai, PhD 06/30/2020Memberirutkai@tulane.edu

Aaron J. Trask, PhD 06/30/2018Memberaaron.trask@nationwidechildrens.org

Sujay V. Kharade 06/30/2018Student Representativekharadesujay@gmail.com

Alessandra Castaldi, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativealessandra.castaldi84@gmail.com

Robert N. Helsley, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativehelsler@ccf.org

Sadiq Umar, PhD 06/30/2020Postdoctoral Representativesumar@uic.edu

Margaret A. Zimmerman, PhD 06/30/2019Postdoctoral Representativemzimmer5@tulane.edu

Drug Discovery and Development Division Exec Com as of 7/13/15

Tim A. Esbenshade, PhD 06/30/2018ChairTim.Esbenshade@Abbvie.com

Craig Beeson, PhD 06/30/2018Chair-electbeesonc@musc.edu

Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD 06/30/2018Past Chairrleadley@schoolcraft.edu

Tom J. Parry, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerparrytom@yahoo.com

Alvin V. Terry, PhD 06/30/2018Sec/treasurer-electaterry@augusta.edu

Donald C. Button, PhD 06/30/2018Memberdonb@fastmail.com

Robert W. W. Caldwell, PhD 06/30/2018Memberwcaldwel@augusta.edu

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD 06/30/2018Membermichael.jarvis@abbvie.com

John H. Kehne, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjohn.kehne@nih.gov

Sujay V. Kharade 06/30/2018Memberkharadesujay@gmail.com

John S. S. Lazo, PhD 06/30/2018Memberlazo@virginia.edu

Przemyslaw Radwanski, PharmD 06/30/2018Communications OfficerPrzemyslaw.Radwanski@osumc.edu

Benita Sjogren, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjsjogren@purdue.edu

Kenneth D. Tew, PhD,DSc 06/30/2018Membertewk@musc.edu

Madeline M. Pantoni, MA 06/30/2018Student Representativemaddie.pantoni@gmail.com



Jenaye D. Robinson, BS 06/30/2018Student Representativerobinsonjd@tsu.edu

Rohun U. Palekar 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativerohun.palekar@northwestern.edu

Carol L. Beck, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisoncbeckphd@yahoo.com

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Drug Metabolism Division as of 7/13/15

Nina Isoherranen, PhD 06/30/2018Chairni2@u.washington.edu

Xinxin Ding, PhD 06/30/2018Chair-electxding@pharmacy.arizona.edu

Timothy J.  Carlson, PhD 06/30/2018Past Chairtcarlson@myokardia.com

Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurernbumpus1@jhmi.edu

Hyunyoung Jeong, PhD,PharmD 06/30/2018Sec/treasurer-electyjeong@uic.edu

John Harrelson, PhD 06/30/2018Past Sec/treasurerharrelsonj@pacificu.edu

Caroline Lee, PhD 06/30/2018Councilordmpksolutions.clee@gmail.com

Ross Wilderman, PhD 06/30/2020Councilorpaul_ross.wilderman@uconn.edu

Haojie Zhu, PhD 06/30/2019Councilorhaojiezhu@hotmail.com

Lindsay M. Henderson, BS 06/30/2018Communications Officerlmhender@uw.edu

Aarti  Sawant-Basak, PhD 06/30/2019Communications Officeraarti.sawant@pfizer.com

Aaron G. Bart, BS 06/30/2018Student Representativeagbart@umich.edu

Deepak Kumar K. Bhatt, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativebhatt81@uw.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Molecular Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15

Gregory G. Tall, PhD 06/30/2018Program Committee Repgregtall@med.umich.edu

Henrik G. Dohlman, PhD 06/30/2018Chairhdohlman@med.unc.edu

Tracy M. Handel, PhD 06/30/2018Chair-electthandel@ucsd.edu

Jin Zhang, PhD 06/30/2018Past Chairjzhang32@ucsd.edu

Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerlisa.hazelwood@abbvie.com

Yang Xiang, DPh 06/30/2018Sec/treasurer-electykxiang@ucdavis.edu

Katerina Akassoglou, PhD 06/30/2018Past Sec/treasurerkakassoglou@gladstone.ucsf.edu

J. Silvio Gutkind, PhD 06/30/2018Membersgutkind@ucsd.edu

Kathryn E. Livingston 06/30/2018Communications Officerkathrynlivingston@gmail.com

Adriano Marchese, PhD 06/30/2018Memberamarchese@mcw.edu

Amy E. Moritz, PhD 06/30/2018Communications Officeramy.moritz@nih.gov

Jason E. Davis, PhD 06/30/2018Student Representativejedavi0062@icloud.com

Souvarish Sarkar, BS 06/30/2019Student Representativerakras26@iastate.edu

Jennifer Cash 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativecashjn@umich.edu

Hannah M. Stoveken, PhD 06/30/2019Postdoctoral Representativehstoveke@scripps.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonjtesmer@purdue.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Neuropharmacology Division as of 7/13/15



Habibeh Khoshbouei, PhD 06/30/2020Program Committee Rephabibeh@ufl.edu

John R. Traynor, PhD 06/30/2019Chairjtraynor@umich.edu

Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld, 
PhD

06/30/2019Past Chairbeverley-greenwood@ouhsc.edu

Styliani-Anna E. Tsirka, PhD 06/30/2019Secretary/treasurerstyliani-anna.tsirka@stonybrook.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 06/30/2019Past Sec/treasurermichael.wood@neupharm.net

Stewart D. Clark, PhD 06/30/2019Memberstewartc@buffalo.edu

Ryan M. Drenan, PhD 06/30/2018Memberdrenan@northwestern.edu

Carrie R. Ferrario, PhD 06/30/2019Memberferrario@umich.edu

Catalin Filipeanu, PhD 06/30/2019Membercfilipeanu@outlook.com

Sara R. Jones, PhD 06/30/2020Membersrjones@wakehealth.edu

Daniel J. Lodge, PhD 06/30/2018MemberLodged@uthscsa.edu

Daniel Morgan, PhD 06/30/2019Memberdmorgan1@hmc.psu.edu

Kelly M. Standifer, PhD 06/30/2019Memberkelly-standifer@ouhsc.edu

Luisa Torres, PhD 06/30/2019Communications Officerlft9@cornell.edu

Melodi A. Bowman, MA 06/30/2018Student Representativebowmanma@livemail.uthscsa.edu

Erin S. Calipari, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativeerin.calipari@gmail.com

David R. Sibley, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonsibley.aspet@gmail.com

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Pharmacology Education Division as of 7/13/15

Nicole C. Kwiek, PhD 06/30/2019Program Committee Repkwiek.1@osu.edu

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD 06/30/2018Chairreuben@tamhsc.edu

A. Laurel Gorman, PhD 06/30/2018Chair-electadrienne.gorman@ucf.edu

Kelly Karpa, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerkjd136@psu.edu

Shafiqur Rahman, PhD 06/30/2018Sec/treasurer-electshafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

Gagani Athauda, MD 06/30/2018MemberGathauda@fiu.edu

Joey V. Barnett, Ph.D., PhD 06/30/2018Memberjoey.barnett@vanderbilt.edu

Katharina Brandl, PhD 06/30/2019Memberkbrandl@ucsd.edu

Margaret A. Bush, PhD 06/30/2019Membermargaret.bush@dm.duke.edu

David W. Busija, PhD 06/30/2019Memberdbusija@tulane.edu

Raeann Carrier, PhD 06/30/2018Memberrcarrier@osteo.wvsom.edu

Catherine M. Davis, PhD 06/30/2019Communications Officercdavis91@jhmi.edu

David H. Farb, PhD 06/30/2019Memberdfarb@bu.edu

Mark J. Hernandez, PhD 06/30/2018Membermhernandez@acom.edu

Sarah M. Lerchenfeldt, DPharm 06/30/2019Memberlerchenfeldt@oakland.edu

Marvin T. Nieman, PhD 06/30/2019Membernieman@case.edu

Michael T. Piascik, PhD 06/30/2019Membermtp@pop.uky.edu

Robin (Rob) W. Rockhold, PhD 06/30/2018Memberrrockhold@umc.edu

John L. Szarek, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjszarek@som.geisinger.edu

Sherry E. Adesina, BSPhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativesherry.adesina@hyh.com

Brian M. Cox, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonbrian.cox@usuhs.edu



Catherine Fry 06/30/2099Staff Liaisoncfry@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Toxicology Division as of 7/13/15

Gary O. Rankin, PhD 06/30/2018Program Committee Reprankin@marshall.edu

Monica Valentovic, PhD 06/30/2019Chairvalentov@marshall.edu

Serrine S. Lau, PhD 06/30/2018Past Chairserrine.lau@wayne.edu

Qin Chen, PhD 06/30/2019Secretary/treasurerqchen@email.arizona.edu

Brian Cummings, PhD 06/30/2019Councilorbriansc@uga.edu

Alison H. Harrill, PhD 06/30/2018Past Sec/Treas-Commun. 
Offi

harrill.alison@gmail.com

Elaine M. Leslie, PhD 06/30/2020Councilorelaine.leslie@gmail.com

Dahea You, DPharm 06/30/2018Student Representativeairen@scarletmail.rutgers.edu

Hridgandh Donde, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativeh0dond01@louisville.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Translational and Clinical Pharmacology Division as of 7/13/15

Ross Corriden, PhD 06/30/2020Program Committee Reprcorriden@gmail.com

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 06/30/2019Chairmholinst@med.umich.edu

Pamela J. Hornby, PhD 06/30/2019Past Chairphornby@its.jnj.com

Felix J. Kim, PhD 06/30/2019Secretary/treasurerfjk33@drexel.edu

Benedict T. Green, PhD 06/30/2019Past Sec/treasurerben.green@ars.usda.gov

Reheman Adili, MD 06/30/2018Memberrehemana@umich.edu

Hamid I. Akbarali, PhD 06/30/2018Memberhamid.akbarali@vcuhealth.org

Thomas J. Beveridge, PhD 06/30/2018Membertombev@gmail.com

George J. Christ, PhD 06/30/2018Membergjc8w@virginia.edu

Andrea Gaedigk, PhD 06/30/2018Memberagaedigk@cmh.edu

Naeem K. Patil, MDPhD 06/30/2018Communications Officernaeem.patil@vanderbilt.edu

Jeffrey Paul, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjeffpaul13@gmail.com

Emanuela Ricciotti, PhD 06/30/2018Memberemanuela@pennmedicine.upenn.edu

Phillip A. Saccone, PhD 06/30/2018MemberPhillip.Saccone@ferring.com

Monica Javidnia, MSc 06/30/2018Student/Postdoctoral Repmj522@georgetown.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonetmorga@emory.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2025Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org


